

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2002	247			
Туре:	Con	sent Calendar	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/5/2	2020			
Title:	Water and Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement Crossing U.S. 101, Project 16-61-Amend the Project Budget and Professional Design Services Contract				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Council Report				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
5/5/2020	1	City Council	a	pproved on the Consent Calendar	

Water and Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement Crossing U.S. 101, Project 16-61-Amend the Project Budget and Professional Design Services Contract

- 1. Appropriate and transfer \$140,000 from the Wastewater Loan proceeds to Water and Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement Crossing U.S. 101, Project 16-61. (Five votes required)
- Authorize the City Manager to amend the professional design services agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., for the Water and Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement Crossing U.S. 101, Project 16-61, increasing compensation by \$117,000, for a total contract amount of \$811,080, and extending the term of the contract to January 31, 2023.